

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Growth Management Department

300 Sixth Street

Karen Bulman, Planner II Community Planning Division city web: www.rcgov.org Phone: 605-394-4120 Fax: 605-394-6636

e-mail: karen.bulman@rcqov.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Legal and Finance Committee

City Council

FROM: Karen Bulman, Planner II

DATE: January 17, 2007

RE: Amended Annexation Resolution

At the January 15, 2007 City Council meeting, the City Council adopted a Resolution of Annexation for property located south of Jolly Lane. Staff review indicated that the Resolution of Annexation contained an error in the legal description. As such, Staff has prepared an amended Resolution of Annexation for the unplatted portion of the N1/2 of the N1/2 of the NW1/4 of the NE1/4 and the N1/2 of the N1/2 of the NE1/4 of the NW1/4, Section 21, T1N, R8E, BHM, Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota.

Staff recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Amended Resolution of Annexation be approved.

